The second section comprises three main areas: the application of Lean Accounting principles, 
the impact of Lean Accounting on cost reduction, and the impact of Lean Accounting on improving the quality 
of managerial decisions. Each area contains five items, as shown in Table 1. 

One hundred and seven (107) questionnaires were sent to the research sample, and eighty-nine (89) valid 
questionnaires were returned for statistical analysis. This represents a response rate of eighty-three percent (83%) 
of the total number of questionnaires distributed. This rate is encouraging and enhances the reliability of the